
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #4203 TITLE: Automated Vehicle Location 

Services 
COST: Up to $73,423 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: SOLE SOURCE 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to procure automated vehicle location services from Cal/Amp in the amount of $73,423. The 
Savannah Police Department will use the automated vehicle location services to track fleet assets, as well as assist in 
internal, and customer-based complaint investigations regarding SPD vehicle use, and patrol efficiencies. The total 
amount will cover past due balances owed to the vendor, this contract went over budget due to an excess of new 
vehicles added to the tracking software, when a new vehicle is added there is a one time install charge and a monthly 
charge. 

The original five year contract was approved by City Council on September 29, 2016 in the amount of $672,730. 
Contract modification No. 1 in the amount of $30,875 was approved by City Council on December 8, 2016. Contract 
modification No. 2 in the amount of $73,423 would raise the amount of the contract to $777,028. 

Recommend approval of Contract modification No. 2 in the amount up to $73,423. 

 

 (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval. 
 
Local available: No 
Total sent: 1 
Total received: 1 

 

 


